

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Int C	025-2022	Version:	*	Name:	Contact information for outdoor advocced	ertising	
Туре:	Intro	oduction			Status:	Filed (End of Session)		
					In control:	Committee on Housing and Building	S	
On agenda:	2/10)/2022						
Enactment date	:				Enactment	#:		
Title:	A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to contact information for outdoor advertising companies							
Sponsors:	Robert F. Holden, Kalman Yeger, Lincoln Restler, Kevin C. Riley							
Indexes:	Agency Rule-making Required							
Attachments:		1. Summary of Int. No. 25, 2. Int. No. 25, 3. February 10, 2022 - Stated Meeting Agenda, 4. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 2-10-22, 5. Minutes of the Stated Meeting - February 10, 2022						
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result	
2/10/2022	*	City Cou	ncil			ntroduced by Council		
2/10/2022	*	City Cour	ncil		l	Referred to Comm by Council		
12/31/2023	*	City Cou	ncil		[Filed (End of Session)		

Int. No. 25

By Council Members Holden, Yeger, Restler and Riley

A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to contact information for outdoor advertising companies

Be it enacted by the Council as follows:

Section 1. Section 28-502.5 of the administrative code of the city of New York, as added by local law

number 33 for the year 2007, is amended to read as follows:

§ 28-502.5 Display of name and registration number of outdoor advertising company. On and after a date to be prescribed by rule, the commissioner shall require that each outdoor advertising company display, in a manner to be provided by rule, on each sign under its control or on the building or premises where each sign under its control is located or both, (i) the name, <u>phone number</u> and registration number of such company and, (ii) unless a permit is not required, the work permit identification number for the installation, alteration or erection of the sign pursuant to chapter 1 of this code and, if applicable, for the maintenance of the sign pursuant to article 501.

§ 2. This local law takes effect 120 days after it becomes law, except that the commissioner of buildings

shall take any actions necessary for the implementation of this local law, including the promulgation of rules,

File #: Int 0025-2022, Version: *

before such date.

Session 12 MHL LS #5560 01/12/22

<u>Session 11</u> CP LS #16756 Int. 2343-2021